HB0076/400515/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 76 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "brings" and substitute "<u>initiates</u>"; and in line 6, after the semicolon insert "<u>requiring a person exercising a certain right of intervention to</u> <u>intervene in accordance with the applicable practices, procedures, and laws in the</u> <u>State;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "**A**" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B)</u> <u>OF THIS SECTION, A</u>"; and in line 21, strike "BRINGS" and substitute "<u>INITIATES</u>".

On page 2, in line 5, after "(B)" insert "<u>A PERSON SHALL EXERCISE THE RIGHT</u> <u>TO INTERVENE UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH</u> <u>THE APPLICABLE PRACTICES, PROCEDURES, AND LAWS IN THE STATE.</u>

<u>(C)</u>";

and in line 8, strike "REVIEW AND".